
      North Cheshire Circuit   (No. 11/01)

Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Apr Apr Apr Apr May May May May May
1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31

2nd of Lent 3rd of Lent Mothering 5th of Lent Palm Easter 2nd of 3rd of 4th of 5th of 6th of 7th of Pentecost Trinity
Sunday Sunday Sunday Easter Easter Easter Easter Easter Easter Sunday

 Doherty  Rawlinson   S  Gresswell  Ridley  Stacey  Rawlinson   S  Crookes  Martin  Smyth  Rawlinson   S  Sale  LA  Rawlinson

 2.30pm  CA  SoP

 Stacey   Sale  Wilks  Smyth  Stacey      S  Caine

 Stacey   S

 2:00pm

 Gardner  Holmes  Evans  Gardner  Taggart  Walker       S  Freeman  Flynn  Gardner  Gardner  Jones  Macquiban  Gardner  Robinson

 US  (T)  US

 Levitt P  Price  Gresswell  Caine        S  Rawlinson  Stacey  Ridley  Caine  Rawlinson

 (T)

 Gresswell

 Johnson  Martin  Morrey  Rawlinson   S  Copley       S  Smyth  Rawlinson   S  Wood  Taggart  Pearson  Caine  US

 (T)  @Rowton

 Macquiban   S  Hill  Gresswell  Doherty  N Ford  Gresswell     S  Hill  Bell  Holmes  Copley       S  Hill  Hilton  LA   Ellams

 Bap  Café  Café  Café

 Stacey  Gresswell  WL  

 @US  Gardner     S  @US  Jones         S  @US  Gardner     S

 Gardner  Gardner  Gardner

 Crookes     S  Willis  Doherty  Martin  Crookes  Doherty   ES  Hughes  S Davidson  Ellams  Crookes     S  Doherty  Crookes     Smyth  US @

 CA  ACM  W Drive

 Open Table  Open Table  Open Table

 Wilks  P Levitt  Crookes     S  Hughes  Stacey  Crookes     S  Holmes  Crookes  P Davidson  Macquiban   S  Martin  Doherty  Evans  US @

 ACM  W Drive

 Crookes     S  P Levitt      S  Crookes     S

 4pm

 S Davidson  WL  Ellams  Crookes     S  Doherty  Heald        S  Hanks  WL  Crookes     S  Stacey  Bell  P Davidson  Crookes     S  Doherty

 ACM

 Bell  Gresswell   S   Stacey  Ridley  Wood M  Stacey      S  Heald  Taggart  Ford J  Ray  Wilks  Sale  WL / Wood L   Stacey      S

 (T)

3.00pm
 

8.30am  Rawlinson   S
 

 Rawlinson   S

 Hanks  Hughes  Heald        S  Lane  J Ford  Rawlinson   S  Rigby  P Levitt  N Ford  Batey  Morrey  Rawlinson   S  Ridley  Rawlinson

 9:45am  (T)  US

 Banks  Johnson  Rawlinson  Banks  Banks  Banks        S  Banks  Gibson  Banks  Banks  Banks  Palmer  Bishop Mark  Street

 @StP  Café  @StP  @StP  @StP  @StP  @StP  @StP/Folk

 Smyth  P Davidson  Wass  Macquiban   S  Rawlinson   S  Morrey  Martin  Rawlinson  LA  Ridley  Levitt P      S  Hanks  Rawlinson

 @ Parish  11am  CA  US

 Rawlinson   S  LA  Taggart   TS  Wilks  Smyth  P Levitt      S  Caine  Gough  Doherty  Rawlinson   S  Lane  Price  Rawlinson    S  WL

 (T)  (T)  US

 Stacey  Macquiban   S  Bell  Gresswell  Holmes  Sale  Stacey      S  Smyth  Price  Holroyd  Stacey      S  Ridley  LA  Sale

 (T)

 Copley      S  Caine  Holmes  Smyth  Gresswell  Macquiban   S  Palmer  Ridley  Evans  Heald        S  LA  Ellams  Taggart  Kirk

 US   US

 Palmer  Rawlinson   S  Lane  Gough  Rawlinson  Gibson      S  Wright  Sale  Johnson  Bell  Rawlinson   S  Street  Martin

 US@Rowton

 Easter

 Offering

 Bohan  Sale  Stacey      S  LA  Caine  Bell  Stacey  Heald        S  Sale  Gough  Heald  Stacey      S  LA

 Café  Alt  Café  Alt  Café  Alt

 Open Table  Open Table  Open Table

 Doherty  Crookes     S  Bell  S Davidson  Gallimore  Crookes     S  Hanks  Hughes  Gallimore  Crookes

Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Apr Apr Apr Apr May May May May May

1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31

HELSBY

4.00pm

FRODSHAM

CHAPELFIELDS 3.30pm

10.45am

10.30am

5:00pm

4.00pm

10.30am

10.45am

10.30am

10.30am

10.00am

10.30am

6.00pm

Circuit Plan 

10.45am

6.15pm

THE HEATH

4.00pm

HALLWOOD ST. 

MARK'S

HALLWOOD 

BETHESDA
10.30am

10.45am
HALTON 

TRINITY

BLAKELEES

BRETTON

6.30pm

CALDY VALLEY                        

CALLIN COURT

CHRISTLETON

ACM       Annual Church Meeting               CA     Church Anniversary               ES     Extended Communion               LA     Local Arrangement

NORLEY

SAUGHALL

GARDEN LANE                   

UNITING 

CHURCH

THE HURST, 

KINGSLEY

HOOLE

SALTNEY

6.30pm

TARVIN

10.30am

10.45am

4.00pm

11.00am

10.30am

10.45am

SoP     Songs of Praise               (T)       Preacher requiring transport               TS     Training Service                US       United Service               WL     Worship Leaders

March to May 2026 (final) v2

WICKSTEN 

DRIVE
10.30am

10.30am

10.30am

TARPORLEY

WESLEY

KELSALL

10.45am

ROWTON

11.00am

4.00pm

S       Communion               Alt       Alternative Worship               AAW       All Age Worship               


