



		Mar 1	Mar 8	Mar 15	Mar 22	Mar 29	Apr 5	Apr 12	Apr 19	Apr 26	May 3	May 10	May 17	May 24	May 31
		2nd of Lent	3rd of Lent	Mothering Sunday	5th of Lent	Palm Sunday	Easter Sunday	2nd of Easter	3rd of Easter	4th of Easter	5th of Easter	6th of Easter	7th of Easter	Pentecost	Trinity Sunday
BLAKELEES	6.30pm	Doherty	Rawlinson S	Gresswell	Ridley	Stacey	Rawlinson S 2.30pm	Crookes	Martin		Smyth CA	Rawlinson S	Sale	LA SoP	Rawlinson
BRETTON	11.00am		Stacey		Sale				Wilks		Smyth		Stacey S		Caine
	4.00pm						Stacey S 2:00pm								
CALDY VALLEY	10.30am	Gardner US	Holmes	Evans	Gardner	Taggart (T)	Walker S	Freeman	Flynn	Gardner	Gardner US	Jones	Macquiban	Gardner	Robinson
	4.00pm														
CALLIN COURT	6.00pm		Levitt P		Price (T)	Gresswell	Caine S		Rawlinson		Stacey	Ridley	Caine	Rawlinson	
CHAPELFIELDS	3.30pm				Gresswell										
CHRISTLETON	10.45am	Johnson	Martin	Morrey	Rawlinson S		Copley S	Smyth	Rawlinson S	Wood	Taggart (T)	Pearson	Caine	US @Rowton	
FRODSHAM	10.30am	Macquiban S	Hill	Gresswell Bap	Doherty Café	N Ford	Gresswell S	Hill	Bell	Holmes Café	Copley S	Hill	Hilton	LA Café	Ellams
	4.00pm	Stacey					Gresswell				WL				
GARDEN LANE UNITING CHURCH	10.30am	@US	Gardner S				@US	Jones S			@US	Gardner S			
	5:00pm				Gardner				Gardner					Gardner	
HALLWOOD ST. MARK'S	10.30am														
HALLWOOD BETHESDA	10.30am														
HALTON TRINITY	10.45am	Crookes S	Willis CA	Doherty	Martin	Crookes	Doherty ES	Hughes	S Davidson	Ellams	Crookes S	Doherty	Crookes ACM	Smyth	US @ W Drive
	4.00pm	Open Table					Open Table				Open Table				
THE HEATH	10.45am	Wilks	P Levitt	Crookes S	Hughes	Stacey	Crookes S	Holmes	Crookes ACM	P Davidson	Macquiban S	Martin	Doherty	Evans	US @ W Drive
	6.15pm				Crookes S 4pm				P Levitt S				Crookes S		

HELSEBY	10.30am	S Davidson	WL	Ellams	Crookes S	Doherty	Heald S	Hanks	WL	Crookes S ACM	Stacey	Bell	P Davidson	Crookes S	Doherty
HOOLE	10.30am	Bell	Gresswell S	Stacey	Ridley	Wood M	Stacey S	Heald	Taggart (T)	Ford J	Ray	Wilks	Sale	WL / Wood L	Stacey S
	3.00pm														
THE HURST, KINGSLEY	8.30am	Rawlinson S									Rawlinson S				
	10.00am	Hanks	Hughes	Heald S	Lane	J Ford	Rawlinson S 9:45am	Rigby (T)	P Levitt	N Ford	Batey	Morrey	Rawlinson S	Ridley	Rawlinson US
KELSALL	10.30am	Banks @StP	Johnson	Rawlinson Café	Banks @StP	Banks @StP	Banks S	Banks @StP	Gibson	Banks @StP	Banks	Banks @StP	Palmer	Bishop Mark @StP/Folk	Street
NORLEY	10.45am	Smyth	P Davidson	Wass	Macquiban S	@ Parish	Rawlinson S 11am	Morrey	Martin	Rawlinson CA	LA	Ridley	Levitt P S	Hanks	Rawlinson US
ROWTON	10.30am	Rawlinson S	LA	Taggart TS (T)	Wilks	Smyth	P Levitt S	Caine	Gough	Doherty	Rawlinson S	Lane	Price (T)	Rawlinson S US	WL
SALTNEY	10.45am	Stacey	Macquiban S	Bell	Gresswell	Holmes	Sale	Stacey S	Smyth	Price (T)	Holroyd	Stacey S	Ridley	LA	Sale
SAUGHALL	10.45am	Copley S	Caine	Holmes	Smyth	Gresswell US	Macquiban S	Palmer	Ridley	Evans	Heald S	LA	Ellams	Taggart	Kirk US
TARPORLEY	10.45am														
TARVIN	11.00am	Palmer	Rawlinson S	Lane	Gough	Rawlinson	Gibson S	Wright	Sale	Johnson	Bell	Rawlinson S	Street		Martin
	4.00pm									Easter Offering					
WESLEY	10.30am	Bohan Café	Sale	Alt	Stacey S	LA	Caine Café	Bell	Stacey Alt	Heald S	Sale Café	Gough	Heald Alt	Stacey S	LA
	6.30pm		Open Table					Open Table				Open Table			
WICKSTEN DRIVE	10.30am	Doherty	Crookes S		Bell	S Davidson	Gallimore	Crookes S		Hanks		Hughes		Gallimore	Crookes

S Communion Alt Alternative Worship AAW All Age Worship
 ACM Annual Church Meeting CA Church Anniversary ES Extended Communion LA Local Arrangement
 SoP Songs of Praise (T) Preacher requiring transport TS Training Service US United Service WL Worship Leaders